Gr
ou
nd
 F
au
lt
Ci
rc

* Note: Manual configuration should be specified if automatic start-up after power restoration
of circuit power creates an unsafe condition.
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
2  Voltage
C    120/240 VAC split Ø
4    120/208 VAC 3Ø
7    240 VAC 3Ø
8    208 VAC 3Ø
B    277 VAC 3Ø
3  Ampacity
3     30 amps
4  Reset Type
0     Manual
1     Automatic
  PGFI  -  4  3  0  9  NProduct Type1
*Note: 1. Manual configuration should be specified if automatic power-up,
 after power restoration of circuit power, could create an unsafe condition.
 2. 120/208 VAC 3Ø configurations use 10/5 SEOOW cable
 1 5  Cable Configuration
A       2’ black, 10/4 SEOOW cable
9       25’ black, 10/4 SEOOW cable
C       50’ black, 10/4 SEOOW cable
6  Connector
N     None
2
Related Codes:						      Application Opportunities:
Confined space						      Electrical wet locations
	 OSHA 29 CFR 1926.404 (b)(1)(ii) &			   Power generators
	 OSHA 29 CFR 1926.405 (a)(2)(ii)(G)			   Agricultural equipment
Construction sites						      Portable power skilled trade
	 (NEC 590.6)					     Outdoor electrical equipment
Commercial Garages					     De-icing equipment (roof heaters)
	 (NEC 511.12)					     Portable electric heaters
Outdoor signs						      Submersible pumps
	 (NEC 600.10)					     Pipeline heaters
Fountains and water displays					    Automotive garages
	 (NEC 680.58)					     Industrial part washers
Spa and hot tubs						      Outdoor signage
	 (NEC 680.40)					     Vending equipment
Marinas and boat yards					     Production assembly power
	 (NEC 555.3)					     Cement cutting equipment
Flying Leads (SEOOW)
LineGard ® 30 Amp Multi-phase Portable Series (Cord) GFCI258